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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL I.I

Americans Continue To Live In a Time of “Stacked Crises”

New Trends
* A banking crisis (70%, +3%-pts from March 31-
April 2)
Trended Fear Curves During COVID-19 « Solvency of U.S. banks (72%, +3%-pts)
+ Security of my deposits in banks (65%, +0%-pts)

Wave Change

Weekly Monthly

_Econ_omy, 88% +1 +3
inflation 85%
Crime rates U 83% +2 +1

81% "~

War on 80% Recession 820, +2 +1
Ukraine 76% +2 -1
Political 72%

divisiveness 70% -1 -2

Fear of new 64%
variant
58% +3 O
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

-1
Optimism Holding Strong That The Worst Of COVID Is Behind Us
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9%

6%36%3505 37%3694
» v, 349B4%B4%349 -
32%31931931% " 30031%3000>2 /B1%
26028 7E8%27% "5, 28%29%270/‘27%.26%260/0270/0 0 O 21%  21%pey 692 %0
’ 249 > 25% 5% 4925% 25%p 404, 23%
; 21%004727°
Worst of COVID is

ahead of us

Wwi1l6 W118 WI120 Wi122 WI24 WI126 Wi128 W130 W132 W134 WI136 WI138 WI140 W142 Wi144  WI146 WI148 WI150 W52  WI154  W156  WI58
(05/15) (05/29) (06/12) (06/26) (07/10) (07/24) (08/07) (08/21) (09/04) (09/18)

W160 W162 W164  W166
(10/02) (10/16) (10/30) (11/13) (11/23) (12/11) (12/22) (01/08) (01/22) (02/05) (02/19)

(03/05) (03/19) (04/02) (04/16) (04/30)

Source: Harris Poll America This Week Tracker (2023)
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL I.I

Just 1 In 4 Believe That The Worst Of Inflation Is Behind Us
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL I.I

A Nation With Mixed Emotions On The Economy; Only A Third Feel Confident

Have you felt any of the following recently due to...
% Yes

: State of the Economy
COVID-19 Pandemic . —

/\/\/\ 72%
Compassionate 69%

51%
Grateful 479 .
45%
ANgry 42%
Lonely 38% 36%
FOMO 35%
34%
28%

w121 w122 w123 w124 W125 W126 w127 w128 W129 W130 w131 W132 W136 w141 W145 W153 W164
(06/19)  (06/26) (07/03) (07/10) (07/17) (07/24) (07/31) (08/07) (08/14) (08/21) (08/28) (09/04) (10/02) (11/06) (12/04) (01/29) (04/16)

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103) 5
UTQO04. Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

Americans Don’t Expect Prices Of Goods To Drop Anytime Soon
However, Younger Americans Are Less Likely To Believe Prices Will Increase

Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices
will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

m Decrease Stay the same = Increase

Gas 23% 70% —_—

Food, groceries | 4% 23% 70% —

Utilities &% 29% 65% —_—

Interest rates 8% 29% 63% —_—

Rent [sb) 35% 59% —_—

Healthcare [s\% 36% 59% -_—

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103)

USN18. Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020

62% Millennials
599% Gen Z

619% Millennials
58% Gen Z

54% Millennials
509% Gen Z

56% Millennials
53% Gen Z

52% Millennials
53% Gen Z

53% Millennials
48% Gen Z



AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL I.I

Large Majorities Of Americans Continue To Feel Inflation In Gas/Grocery Bills

In what part of your daily life do you feel most affected by inflation? Please select all that apply.

Gas 75% e e — \/\
Groceries  73% =—— o ———— 74%
\

/ 41%
Eating out 330

Utilities a0, —

= = 28%
_ __— — —_— 27%
Automotive

Rent gt = ‘Q/' T 24%
TUhE—— /\

! 509%
Online ordersis® 18%

Insurance T /\
g /\
Alcohol T 10%

W110 W115 w128 w129 W130 W131 w132 W136 w141 W145 W153 w164
(04/01) (05/06) (08/05) (08/14) (08/21) (08/28) (09/04) (10/02) (11/06) (12/04) (01/29) (04/16)

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103) 7
BIN4. In what part of your daily life do you feel most affected by inflation? Please select all that apply.
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

Americans Are Split If Inflation Will Taper In 2023, With Slightly More Now
Pessimistic

-l

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that rising inflation will taper off and decrease by 20247

0 % Unlikely
12%
: 4_9 /0 Male G /7%
Likely Female GGG 55%
-6%-pts late Dec. 2022
_ 379 Gen Z IS 55%
m Very likely E Millennials NG 40%
Gen X IS 59%
Somewhat likely Boomer+ NN 53%
. Black NN 450
Not too likely 51% . acf 450/0
Unlikely Hispanic G 416%
36% White INIIINIENEGEGEGEEE 51
_ +6%-pts late Dec. 2022 0
m Not at all likely
<$50K I 60%
$50-99K IS 58%
15% $100K NN 36%

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)
BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103)

INF22. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that rising inflation will taper off and decrease by 2024?
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

No Relief In Sight: 7 In 10 Still Say Inflation Impacts Their Monthly Budgets

How much do you agree or disagree that rising inflation is negatively impacting your ability to
afford your monthly budget?

% Agree
0
70% Male T 67%
Agree Female I 73%

-2%-pts late Dec. 2022

Genz T T1%

= Strongly agree Millennials I 75%
Gen X I 75%
Somewhat agree Boomer+ T 619
g 420% 61%

Black T 66%
Hispanic SR 74%
White R 71%

Somewhat disagree

= Strongly disagree 30%
22% Disagree <$50K I 76%
+2%-pts late Dec. 2022 $50-99K I 71%
$100K+ I 63%

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103)

TNDO4. How much do you agree or disagree that rising inflation is negatively impacting your ability to afford your monthly budget?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020




AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL I.I

4 In 10 Americans Still Have Had To Cut Back On Savings, Seek New Income

As aresult of pandemic/rising inflation, have you or your household been
impacted financially in any ways?
% Yes

38%

\/_\ 5104

Sought out new or
additional income

Stopped, cut back on 340,

savings \/
’\/

37%

Accumulated more 26% 26%
debt than usual
Missed (or soon will)a 23%
bill payment
N/A — | have not been Inflation Impact
impacted financially E
10%
COVID Impact
—
w31 w39 w47 W55 w63 w71 w80 wos W106 w115 w123 w129 w131 W136 W145 w164
(9/26) (11/21) @) (3/14) (5/9) (714) (915) (1/9) (3/6) (5/8) (713) (8/14) (8/28) (10/2) (12/04) (04/16)
Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)
BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103) 10

UTQO3. As a result of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020



AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

American Parents Likely To Adjust Their Spending, Financial Plans, Etc.

How likely are you to do the following right now?

Not too likely “ No change Somewhat likely = Very likely Likely (NET)
curtnckonspanang [N o (OB o T — R
Adjust my 2023 financial plans 9% _ 31% 54% =—> 252;2 Eirnegg;?;
ow [ o TR — e

48% Parent (<18)

in i - i o) 0 0 0 0
Dip into my short-term savings 17% 14% _ 24% 16% 40% —— 369 Non-parents

4459 Parent (<18)
32% Non-parents

. 46% Parent (<18)
18% 10% 19% 5% 3500 —> 27% Non-parents

Invest in crypto, NFTs, etc 43% 13% _ 11% OO 010, — 37% Parent (<18)

18% Non-parents

Dip into my long-term savings 19% 16% 21% 15% 36% =——>

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103) 11
STKO6. How likely are you to do the following right now?
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Voter Outlook

Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll (April 18-19, 2023)
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HARVARD-HARRIS POLL: APRIL 2023

-1
Perception Of The Direction Of The Country Further Declined: Now Less
Than A Third Say We’re On The ‘Right Track’

April Harvard-Harris Poll:
Country: Right Track / Wrong Track
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HARVARD-HARRIS POLL: APRIL 2023

Perception Of The U.S. Economy Has Declined As Well

April Harvard-Harris Poll:
U.S. Economy: Right Track / Wrong Track
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HARVARD-HARRIS POLL: APRIL 2023

-1
Perceived Strength Of The U.S. Economy Is Also Seen As Having Declined

April Harvard-Harris Poll:
How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?
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HARVARD-HARRIS POLL: APRIL 2023

-1
Over Half Of Voters Say Their Personal Financial Situation Is Worsening,

Ticking Up From Last Month

April Harvard-Harris Poll:
Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020

“No opinion” removed as
response option in November 16

2021



HARVARD-HARRIS POLL: APRIL 2023

Only 2 In 5 Americans Are Optimistic About Their Life Over The Next Year;
4 In 5 Think We Are In A Recession Or Will Be In One Within A Year

April Harvard-Harris Poll:

In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic
about your life over the next year?

. 44% 4305 44% 430
43% 43% 119 43% 43% 410,

40%/\ 40% 40% 40%

39% \0/38'(; 37% 37% 37% 38%
339 35% 34% 34% 34% 34%

010y 2370 22% 23% 23% 23% 2295 2206 23% 2206 22% o194

Apr 22 May 22 Jun22 Jul22 Sep?22 Oct22 Nov 22 Dec22 Jan 23 Feb23 Mar 23 Apr 23

=o—QOptimistic Pessimistic =#—About the same

HARVARD CAPS PO L I_
HARRIS
Source: Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll (April 2023)
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020

Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be
In arecession in the next year or most likely will
avoid arecession?

49% 49%
46% 46%
42% 43%

41% 42% 40% 40% 41%
42% 0 -
‘/35;%/ 3806 17 399 40% go0. 39% 39%
36% 36%
20% 21% 21%  20%
16% 16% 16% 16% 6

12%

May 22 Jun22 Jul22 Sep22 Oct22 Nov22 Dec?22 Jan23 Feb?23 Mar23 Apr23

=9=|Ss in a recession now
Will be in a recession in the next year
=A=Will avoid a recession

-l
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MONTHLY TREND PULSE

The State of America
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

There Is A Gender Divide In Viewing The Progress Of Social Issues

Do you think the following are getting better or worse?

B Much worse = Somewhat worse Somewhat better ® Much better

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)
BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (n=2103)

TNDOS5. Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020

Better NET

11%

10%

10%

10%

9%

48%

43%

39%

32%

28%

55% Men
42% Women

47% Men
39% Women

449% Men
34% Women

37% Men
28% Women

31% Men
24% Women
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COVID Concerns Remain For Parents With Children <18

How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Not at all concerned Not too concerned Somewhat concerned Very concerned
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment 30% 33% Parent (<18)
Non-parent
COVID persisting and being part of everyday life from 29% 35% Parent (<18)
now on Non-parent
A new wave of COVID-19 in my area 32% 31%
. . . Parent (<18)
Reinfections for myself and/or my family 34% 29% Non-parent
Long COVID complications for myself or a family S . Parent (<18)
member 33% 29% Non-parent
Potential interruptions and shutdowns 35% 28%
Losing your job due to the pandemic 28% 23%
Returning to my normal activities in public 35% 26% Parent (<18)
Non-parent
School closures for my children 29% 20%
Needing a regular COVID-19 booster shot 31% 24% Parent (<18)

Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020

Non-parent
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

Overall Americans Are Satisfied In Their Lives

How satisfied are you with the following?

mNot at all satisfied = Not too satisfied Somewhat satisfied  ®Very satisfied Satisfied NET

My life overall

79% Boomers+
70% Millennials
71% Gen X
53% Gen Z

9% 44% 27% 71% —

The life  am providing for my
child(ren)

My work-life balance

My mental health

My physical health

My financial situation

7% 46% 32% 79%

76% Hybrid
7% 46% 27% 74% = 73% In-person
72% Remote

9% 43% 30% 13%

8% 48% 21% 69%

74% $100k+ HHI
15% 40% 18% 58% —> 57% <$50k-90k HHI
42% <$50k HHI

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (bases vary)
TNDO8. How satisfied are you with the following?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL
Young Workers Are Working More Now, But Looking To Leave Their Roles

Please tell us a little bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you
doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

mless The same ® More
Working extra hours at work 12% 56% 32% gg;‘j Eﬁreﬁm als
Feeling anxious 20% 50% 30% — ggzﬁ f/l?lreﬁnials
Exercising 17% 52% 30%
Engaging in screen time 12% 59% 29%
Actively job searching 23% 53% 24% — 39N GenZ

30% Millennials

. . 27% Millennials
Going above and beyond at my job 13% 64% 23% " 6% Gen Z

26% Gen Z

Feeling optimistic 28% 53% 19% " 5504 Millennials

Drinking alcohol 33% 54% 13%

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (bases vary)

TNDO7. Please tell us a little bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020
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AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

Big Personal Changes Are Still On The Table For Americans

In the next six months are you more likely to do any of the following
because the state of the world?

= Less likely No change m More likely

Consider spending more time on
my personal wellbeing

-12%-pts from
January 2023

52%

-2%-pts from

. . . .
Consider getting a new job 49% January 2023
. . -3%-pts from
Consider moving 54% January 2023

-194%-
Consider getting a job 52% — L¥opts from

January 2023

Consider having a family
member move in / move into 26% 58% 16% —
a family member's home

+1%-pts from
January 2023

!

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC W164 (bases vary) 23
TNDO9. In the next six months are you more likely to do any of the following because the state of the world?

Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020




AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

Parents Report Doing Well In Their Lives, Work, & Health
But Small Dips Have Occurred Since Early 2023

How are you doing across the following?
Among parents with children under 18

®mVery poor = Somewhat poor Somewhat well = Very well Well NET

-3%-pts from

0 0, 0, 0,
Overall [0 49% 31% 9% January 2023

-3%-pts from

i 0, 0, 0, ) —
Parenting FEX4 43% 41% 84% January 2023

Work  ¢% 44% 39% 83% __, “2%-pts from
January 2023

+2%-pts from

0, 0, 0, o) —
Mental health L% 46% 31% 17% January 2023

-3%-pts from

Physical health L% 45% 31% 76% " January 2023

- +3%-pts from
Social life [ 44% 29% 73% " January 2023

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)
BASE: PARENTS WITH KIDS <18 W164 (bases vary)

TND10b. How are you doing across the following?

Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020




AMERICA THIS WEEK: FROM THE HARRIS POLL

The Kids Remain Alright: Parents Report Their Children Are Doing Well Across
The Board

How are your children doing across the following?
Among parents with children under 18

®mVery poor = Somewhat poor Somewhat well = Very well Well NET

89% Millennials
Overall 2% 46% 41% 87% 74% Gen Z

Physical health &% 39% 49% 87%

Mental health 2% 43% 42% 86%

83% Millennials

. . 0
Social life ¢% 44% 40% 84% 70% Gen Z

84% Millennials

o 0
School % 40% 43% 84% 70% Gen Z

Source: Harris Poll COVID19 Tracker Wave 164 (04/14-04/16/23)

BASE: PARENTS WITH KIDS <18 W164 (bases vary) 25
TND10. How are your children doing across the following?

Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020




The Milken Institute-Harris
Poll Listening Project



Two Ends of The Challenge For Gen Z/Millennial

& Executive Women

THE TOP FIVE CHALLENGES IMPEDING ADVANCEMENT

T Lacking career development opportunities

90%

Being overlooked for promotion consideration

Lacking mentorship and sponsorship

_ Lacking opportunities to prove themselves
Of young working women

face some kind of challenge
that impedes their career

g »h WO N

Not seeing anyone they want to be above them at

advancement their companies
Top 3 Roadblocks
1 2 3
Sponsorship Fake Actors Opting Out

® °

The Listening | ||
Project

P ensea Ak

2023

Milken Institute-Harris Poll
Listening Project

The Challenges Impeding Women's Careers Are
Known, But Executive Women Are Coming To The
Table With New Solutions. It's Time To Listen Up!

202 3 conrerence




Missing Leaders & Lacking Support

Gen Z/Millennial women in managerial roles or higher look up,
but don’t see leaders to mimic or support systems to help them advance

34% STRONGLY AGREE

| see leaders | aspire to become within my company

ONLY

1in3

Strongly agree that their
managers and bosses
care about their career
development and
trajectory (36%).

| am expected to do twice | have limited resources to
the work as others around find mentors or sponsors

%:% me to get a promotion to grow my career
INSTITUTE 2 O 2 G LO BAL

The Listening ” CON FERENCE

Project The Harris Poll




Gen Z/Millennials Want To Champion Diversity Together

MOST DESIRED INITIATIVES TO BE IMPLEMENTED WITHIN THE YEAR @® WOMEN (22-41) @ MEN (22-41)
CEOQO performances Transparent pay Equalization of gender Increased focus on
to be judged on DEI models pay for current attracting and

initiatives employees retaining female talent
56%

52%

56%
50%  51% 52% 51% 51%
T77%
of U.S. voters believe more
states should pass pay
transparency laws as companies
should have to post pay ranges
in job postings®

2023 &exethenc

The Listening ”
Project The Harris Poll




The Blueprint of Accountability

STRUCTURAL LEVEL

Report Cards

(e.g., VC funding to
women-owned businesses, DEI
measurement across industries)

Mandates

(e.g., financial mandates to
women-owned businesses,
SEC tracking DEI)

COMPANY LEVEL

Reframing DEI As The
New R&D

(7

Business must be more ambitious with
DEl as younger workers are calling for

action and want an evolved company

culture focused heavily on DEI

Creating Space For
Discourse

¢

Business must focus on providing all
employees with better DEI training and
consider having performance
measurements of leadership linked to DEI

creating space for
mentorship)

(e.g., adopting broader
definition of leadership,

(e.g., increasing childcare
support and flexibility in
the workplace)

DEf' Tied To Social Capital Succession Transparent
Performance ¢4, hensation Planning C-Suite Tracking
Measurements
INDIVIDUAL LEVEL

Accelerators Care Structures Training

(e.g., allyship training for
male employees, leadership
training for entry-level
female employees)

MILKEN
INSTITUTE

Il

The Harris Poll

®

The Listening
Project

THINK

Fill The Pipeline With Women
Sponsor Women

PRIORITIZE

Women Of Color
Young Women

Read more about the
2023 Listening
Project findings

GLOBAL
CONFERENCE
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Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2020

Thank you!

John Gerzema, CEO
lgerzema@harrispoll.com

Libby Rodney, CSO
lrodney@harrispoll.com
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